
 

3° Grand Prix 

 

 

Collalbo (Ritten Arena) - Collalbo 

25 and 26 gennaio 2025 
   

 

     

Referee: Mauro Avi Assistant: Lucia Favarin Starter: Roberto Bertolani, Omar Zanella 
 

Date: 25/01/2025 01:00:00 Print: 25/01/2025 15:00:12 
 

1. Draw 300m D Femm. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 60 Bianca Nolli DF RIT    

rd 81 Isabella Senatore DF NOA    

2 
wt 69 Katja Ploner DF RIT    

rd 96 Angela Zampieri DF NOA    

3 
wt 89 Mariavittoria Valente DF SGR    

rd 61 Mariasole Nolli DF RIT    

4 
wt 92 Lea Vigl DF RIT    

rd 52 Emma Martello DF SGR    

5 
wt 70 Sonja Ploner DF RIT    

rd 82 Benedetta Sighel DF CPP    

6 
wt 8 Silvia Baroni DF CPP    

rd 32 Linda Fink DF RIT    

7 
wt 6 Maia Avogaro DF CAR    

rd 36 Laura Franzoi DF RIT    

8 
wt 62 Noemi Palano DF SGR    

rd 84 Miriam Steiner DF RIT    

9 
wt 43 Amelia Guerra DF SGT    

rd 16 Anna Casarin DF NOA    

10 
wt 18 Serena Castellini DF SGT    

rd 33 Aurora Folegotto DF PDC    

   

  

2. Draw 300m D Masch. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 78 Alvise Luciano Rosini DM PDC    

rd 75 Gabriele Rebeschini DM SGR    

2 
wt 77 Lorenzo Riccamboni DM SCP    

rd 21 Aronne D'inca' DM PDC    

3 
wt 50 Pietro Maino DM SGT    

rd 10 Giovanni Bernardi DM CPP    

4 
wt 2 Diego Agnoli DM PDC    

rd 86 Alessandro Timis DM SKA    
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3. Draw 500m Femm. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 35 Valentina Franceschetto CF RIT    

rd        

2 
yw 4 Rajaa Ait Fares CF SGT    

bl 46 Mara Kofler CF RIT    

3 
wt 34 Sabrina Forni CF PDC    

rd 47 Sofia Lorello CF CPP    

4 
yw 68 Noemi Plesca CF SCP    

bl 48 Laura Maccagnola CF RIT    

5 
wt 88 Giulia Valente CF SGR    

rd 65 Sara Pellegrini CF CPP    

6 
yw 27 Annalisa Dossi CF CPP    

bl 20 Giulia Cristoforetti BF CPP    

7 
wt 42 Elisa Granato BF INL    

rd 73 Laura Rathiens BF RIT    

8 
yw 3 Aurora Aiello BF CAR    

bl 54 Alice Menegatti BF CPP    

9 
wt 22 Eleonora Dal Santo BF INL    

rd 71 Giulia Presti SF CPP    

10 
yw 93 Maybritt Vigl SF CSC    

bl 49 Federica Maffei SF CSC    
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4. Draw 500m Masch. 
   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 102 Raphael Herold BM     

rd        

2 
yw        

bl        

3 
wt 14 Sebastian Caroppo CM SKA    

rd 53 Federico Mattivi CM CPP    

4 
yw 56 Igor Molinaroli CM NOA    

bl 17 Davide Casentini CM SGR    

5 
wt 28 Ryan Endrizzi CM RIT    

rd 59 Edoardo Mosna CM SCP    

6 
yw 104 Léon Ciprietti AM     

bl 83 Thomas Slaviero CM SGR    

7 
wt 103 Erwan Konieczko BM     

rd 37 Erik Heinrich Ludwig Frenez CM CPP    

8 
yw 19 Angelo Cognetto BM CPP    

bl 41 Mark Goldin CM RIT    

9 
wt 45 Andrea Iuliani CM RIT    

rd 24 Matteo De Carli CM CPP    

10 
yw 31 Matteo Finco AM SGR    

bl 39 Matteo Gianotti BM CPP    

11 
wt 15 Leone Carpenè BM SGR    

rd 91 Daniele Vecchi CM INL    

12 
yw 74 Filippo Ravelli BM INL    

bl 12 Ryan Brina CM CPP    

13 
wt 63 Federico Peghini AM CPP    

rd 7 Alessandro Baroni CM CPP    

14 
yw 30 Andrea Finco BM SGR    

bl 94 Alessandro Zampedri AM SCP    

15 
wt 51 Luca Marcon SM CPP    

rd 57 Piotr Molinaroli CM NOA    

16 
yw 95 Giacomo Zampedri SM SCP    

bl 58 Emanuel Moser SM CPP    

17 
wt 5 Samuele Andreatta BM CPP    

rd 72 Thomas Proverbio BM CPP    

18 
yw 25 Simone De Carli AM CPP    

bl 64 Mattia Peghini SM CPP    

19 
wt 85 Romedius Thurner SM RIT    

rd 1 Edoardo Abis BM CAR    

20 
yw 105 Nico Berger AM     

bl 9 Mattia Bernabe' SM SCP    
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5. Draw 500m Master Femm+Masch. – rev. 1 12:15 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 106 Nathan Keith Leimeroth MM INL    

rd        

2 
yw 87 Bruno Toniolli MM SGT    

bl 80 Rossella Sardi MF SGT    

3 
wt 67 Cristian Picco MM CLT    

rd 26 Bruno De Rivo MM INL    

4 
yw 90 Angelo Vecchi MM INL    

bl 44 Paolo Iametti MM CAR    

5 
wt 13 Monica Cais MF INL    

rd 100 Olivier Chailloux MM     

6 
yw 55 Roberto Milesi MM CLT    

bl 40 Patrizio Giulioni MM SCP    

   

  

6. Draw 500m D Femm. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 36 Laura Franzoi DF RIT    

rd 52 Emma Martello DF SGR    

2 
yw 6 Maia Avogaro DF CAR    

bl 70 Sonja Ploner DF RIT    

3 
wt 43 Amelia Guerra DF SGT    

rd 84 Miriam Steiner DF RIT    

4 
yw 82 Benedetta Sighel DF CPP    

bl 81 Isabella Senatore DF NOA    

5 
wt 62 Noemi Palano DF SGR    

rd 8 Silvia Baroni DF CPP    

6 
yw 18 Serena Castellini DF SGT    

bl 92 Lea Vigl DF RIT    

7 
wt 16 Anna Casarin DF NOA    

rd 61 Mariasole Nolli DF RIT    

8 
yw 96 Angela Zampieri DF NOA    

bl 60 Bianca Nolli DF RIT    

9 
wt 69 Katja Ploner DF RIT    

rd 89 Mariavittoria Valente DF SGR    

10 
yw 33 Aurora Folegotto DF PDC    

bl 32 Linda Fink DF RIT    
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7. Draw 500m D Masch. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 86 Alessandro Timis DM SKA    

rd 10 Giovanni Bernardi DM CPP    

2 
yw 50 Pietro Maino DM SGT    

bl 75 Gabriele Rebeschini DM SGR    

3 
wt 21 Aronne D'inca' DM PDC    

rd 77 Lorenzo Riccamboni DM SCP    

4 
yw 78 Alvise Luciano Rosini DM PDC    

bl 2 Diego Agnoli DM PDC    

   

  

8. Draw 1000m Femm. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 4 Rajaa Ait Fares CF SGT    

rd        

2 
yw        

bl        

3 
wt 35 Valentina Franceschetto CF RIT    

rd 47 Sofia Lorello CF CPP    

4 
yw 34 Sabrina Forni CF PDC    

bl 68 Noemi Plesca CF SCP    

5 
wt 46 Mara Kofler CF RIT    

rd 88 Giulia Valente CF SGR    

6 
yw 49 Federica Maffei SF CSC    

bl 3 Aurora Aiello BF CAR    

7 
wt 65 Sara Pellegrini CF CPP    

rd 48 Laura Maccagnola CF RIT    

8 
yw 27 Annalisa Dossi CF CPP    

bl 93 Maybritt Vigl SF CSC    
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Referee: Mauro Avi Assistant: Lucia Favarin Starter: Roberto Bertolani, Omar Zanella 
 

Date: 25/01/2025 01:00:00 Print: 25/01/2025 15:00:13 
 

9. Draw 1000m Masch. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 14 Sebastian Caroppo CM SKA    

rd 53 Federico Mattivi CM CPP    

2 
yw        

bl        

3 
wt 17 Davide Casentini CM SGR    

rd 83 Thomas Slaviero CM SGR    

4 
yw 28 Ryan Endrizzi CM RIT    

bl 56 Igor Molinaroli CM NOA    

5 
wt 37 Erik Heinrich Ludwig Frenez CM CPP    

rd 59 Edoardo Mosna CM SCP    

6 
yw 101 Martin Hänggi SM     

bl 19 Angelo Cognetto BM CPP    

7 
wt 91 Daniele Vecchi CM INL    

rd 45 Andrea Iuliani CM RIT    

8 
yw 31 Matteo Finco AM SGR    

bl 51 Luca Marcon SM CPP    

9 
wt 24 Matteo De Carli CM CPP    

rd 74 Filippo Ravelli BM INL    

10 
yw 41 Mark Goldin CM RIT    

bl 12 Ryan Brina CM CPP    

11 
wt 63 Federico Peghini AM CPP    

rd 7 Alessandro Baroni CM CPP    

12 
yw 57 Piotr Molinaroli CM NOA    

bl 9 Mattia Bernabe' SM SCP    

13 
wt 1 Edoardo Abis BM CAR    

rd 25 Simone De Carli AM CPP    

14 
yw 64 Mattia Peghini SM CPP    

bl 58 Emanuel Moser SM CPP    
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10. Draw 1000m Master Femm+Masch. – rev. 1 12:15 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 106 Nathan Keith Leimeroth MM INL    

rd        

2 
yw 44 Paolo Iametti MM CAR    

bl 80 Rossella Sardi MF SGT    

3 
wt 26 Bruno De Rivo MM INL    

rd 55 Roberto Milesi MM CLT    

4 
yw 87 Bruno Toniolli MM SGT    

bl 100 Olivier Chailloux MM     

5 
wt 67 Cristian Picco MM CLT    

rd 13 Monica Cais MF INL    

6 
yw 40 Patrizio Giulioni MM SCP    

bl 90 Angelo Vecchi MM INL    

   

  

11. Draw 3000m Femm. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 54 Alice Menegatti BF CPP    

rd        

2 
yw 20 Giulia Cristoforetti BF CPP    

bl 97 Cecilia Zanella BF CAR    

3 
wt 42 Elisa Granato BF INL    

rd 22 Eleonora Dal Santo BF INL    

4 
yw 71 Giulia Presti SF CPP    

bl 79 Linda Rossi SF FAZ    
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Date: 26/01/2025 01:00:00 Print: 25/01/2025 15:00:14 
 

12. Draw 3000m Masch. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 39 Matteo Gianotti BM CPP    

rd 102 Raphael Herold BM     

2 
yw        

bl        

3 
wt 5 Samuele Andreatta BM CPP    

rd 103 Erwan Konieczko BM     

4 
yw 15 Leone Carpenè BM SGR    

bl 30 Andrea Finco BM SGR    

5 
wt 98 Filippo Zazzarini AM NOA    

rd 72 Thomas Proverbio BM CPP    

6 
yw 85 Romedius Thurner SM RIT    

bl 105 Nico Berger AM     

7 
wt 29 Gabriele Fichera AM NOA    

rd 11 John Bernardi BM CPP    

8 
yw 23 Manuel De Carli SM CPP    

bl 38 Manuel Ghiotto SM FOM    

   

  

13. Draw 5000m Masch. 
  

   

Name Cat Club Personal Best Season Time Time 

1 
wt 94 Alessandro Zampedri AM SCP    

rd 104 Léon Ciprietti AM     

2 
yw 101 Martin Hänggi SM     

bl 95 Giacomo Zampedri SM SCP    

   

  

 


